OP \$390.00 2443643

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Standex International Corporation		11/14/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooking Solutions Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300		
City:	Salem		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03079		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2443643	ULTRASTAT21	
Registration Number:	2565287	ULTRATHERM2	
Registration Number:	2588159	ULTRATHERM2	
Registration Number:	2529937	ULTRAFRYER SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	2581797	ULTRAFRYER	
Registration Number:	3254443	THE ULTIMATE FRYING MACHINE	
Registration Number:	5531126	ULTRASTAT	
Registration Number:	5591927	ULTRACLEAR	
Registration Number:	5591929	ULTRATOUCH	
Serial Number:	87323729	ULTRATHERM	
Serial Number:	87678236	ULTRAPRO	
Serial Number:	87678294	ULTRASENSE	
Serial Number:	88015503	TRAINING CENTRAL	
Serial Number:	88015599	ULTRAGOLD	
Serial Number:	88015811	ONETOUCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6038937324

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900474182 REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0821

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038939701

Email: Rodgers@Standex.com

Correspondent Name: Alan J Glass

Address Line 1: 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Salem, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03079

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan J. Glass
SIGNATURE: /s/ Alan J. Glass
DATE SIGNED: 11/15/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Ultrafryer TM Assignments#page1.tif source=Ultrafryer TM Assignments#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0822

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standex International Corporation ("Standex"), a Delaware, USA corporation with offices at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire USA 03079, has been using and is the owner of all rights in and to the following trademark, the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Expiration Date
ULTRASTAT 21	2,443,643	04/107/2001	04/17/2021
ULTRATHERM2	2,565,287	04/30/2002	04/30/2022
ULTRATHERM2	2,588,159	07/02/2002	07/02/2022
ULTRAFRYER SYSTEMS With design	2,529,937	01/15/2002	01/15/2022
ULTRAFRYER	2,581,797	06/18/2002	06/18/2022
THE ULTIMATE FRYING MACHINE	3,254,443	06/26/2007	06/26/2027
ULTRASTAT	5,531,126	07/31/2018	07/30/2028
ULTRACLEAR	5,591,927	10/23/2018	10/22/2028
ULTRATOUCH	5,591,929	10/23/2018	10/22/2028
Applications Filed	Application No	D-4. E9. 1	
	Application No.	Date Filed	
ULTRATHERM	87/323,729	02/03/2017	
ULTRAPRO	87/678,236	11/09/2017	
ULTRASENSE	87/678,294	11/09/2017	
TRAINING CENTRAL	88/015,503	06/26/2018	
ULTRAGOLD	88/015,599	06/26/2018	
ONETOUCH	88/015,811	06/26/2018	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0823 **WHEREAS**, Standex is transferring all of the assets and the business to which the above trademark is related to Cooking Solutions Group, Inc., ("Cooking Solutions"), a Delaware corporation with offices at 11 Keewaydin Drive, Suite 300, Salem, New Hampshire, USA 03079; and

WHEREAS, as a part of said transfer of assets, Standex desires to transfer to Cooking Solutions, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademark, the registration thereof, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by this mark; and Cooking Solutions is desirous of acquiring same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Standex does hereby assign unto Cooking Solutions Group, Inc, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned trademark, the registration therefor, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and to recover for any past or future infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Standex has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of this 14th day of November, 2018.

STANDEX INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

By:

Alan J. Glass, Vice President/CLO/Secretary

State of New Hampshire County of Rockingham

November 14, 2018

The foregoing was acknowledged before me, the undersigned officer, this 14th day of November, 2018 by Alan J. Glass, in his capacity as Vice President/CLO/Secretary of Standex International Corporation, known to me (or satisfactorily proven to me) to be the person named above who subscribed the within instrument in my presence and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same as his free act and deed on behalf of said corporation.

(Seal)

Notary Public

My commission expires:

LUCY A. LeBLANC, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 28, 2019

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006481 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 11/15/2018